
 

 

KISII POLY IS ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED 

 
 

 
 

Mobile;   0700152177 OR 0752031300 

Email:kisiipoly@yahoo.com 
kisiipolytechnic@gmail.com     
kisiipolytechnic@kisiipoly.ac.ke 
Website: www.kisiipoly.ac.ke 
 

 

 

   

 

ADDENDUM 001 ON CHANGE OF CLOSING DATES FOR TENDERS & 

PREQUALIFICATION & ASSET VALUATION 
The Kisii National Polytechnic wishes to inform all firms interested in participating in the 

Tender whose details appear below and was advertised in local dailies on Monday 22
nd

 June, 

2020 that KNP wishes to make the following amendments to the Tender Process: 

OPEN TENDER 
TENDER NO. DESCRIPTION PREVIOUS 

CLOSING DATE 

AND TIME 

CURRENT 

CLOSING DATE 

AND TIME 

KNP/T/003/2020/2021 Provision of Motor Vehicle 

Insurance 

06/07/2020 

11:00AM 

13/07/2020 

11:00AM 

Invitation To Tender and Prequalification of 

Suppliers for Goods, Works and Services for the 

Financial Year 2020/2021-2021/2022 

02/07/2020 

11:00AM 

06/07/2020 

11:00AM 

ASSET VALUTION 
No. ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (KSHS.) 

1. Buildings 556,184,500.00 

2. Mechanical 80,796,320.00 

3. Electrical 18,385,690.00 

4. Motor Vehicle 26,205,100.00 

5. Furniture, Fittings, Equipment and 

Computer Accessories. 

20,987,840.00 

6. WIBA 66,961,404.72 

 

THE PRINCIPAL/SECRETARY GOVERNING COUNCIL 

 KISII NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC 

 P.O BOX 222-400200  

 KISII 

 


